BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY : Docket No. R-2022-3031672 (Water)

COMMISSION : Docket No. R-2022-3031673 (Wastewater)
Vs,

PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN

WATER COMPANY

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF BOROUGH OF ST. LAWRENCE,
BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Please enter my appearance in the above-designated matter on behalf of the Borough of
St. Lawrence, Berks County, Pennsylvania.

I am authorized to accept service on behalf of said party in this matter,

[CHECK ONE]

[X] On the basis of this notice, I request a copy of each document hereafter issued by the
Commission in this matter.

[ ] I am already receiving or have access to a copy of each document issued by the Commission
in this matter (alone, or in a consolidated proceeding) and do not on the basis of this notice require
an additional copy.

KOZLOFF STOUDT
Professional Corporation

S E D~

Joan E. London, Esquire

PA Supreme Court LD, #67934
2640 Westview Drive

Wyomissing, PA 19610

(610) 670-2552 (ph.)

{610) 670-2591 (fax)

E-mail: jlondon@kozloffstoudt.com
Solicitors for the Borough of

St. Lawrence, Berks County

Date: June 1, 2022



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via
email upon the following this 15t day of June, 2022.

The Honorable Charles E. Rainey, Jr.
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

crainey@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.
Erin Gannon, Hsq.

Laura J. Antinucci

Lauren E.Guerra

Mackenzie C. Battle

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5% Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
choover@paoca.org
egannon@paoca.ory
lantinucci@paoca,ory
louerra@paoca.org
mbattle@paoca.ore

(Counsel for OCA)

Gina L. Miller, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
ginmiller@pa.gov

(Counsel for BIE)

Susan Simms March

Deputy General Counsel

Pennsylvania American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive

Mechancisburg, PA 17055
susan.march@amwater.com

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.

Catherine Vasudevan, Esq.

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
catherine vasudevan@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroff@morganiewis.com

Erin K. Fure, Rdw.

Steven C. Gray, Fsq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 18t Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cfure@pa,eov

sgray@pa.gov




Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts

1460 Wyoming Avenue

Forty Fort, PA 18704
ilvullo@bvrrlaw.com

(Counsel for Commission of Economic
Opportunity)

Ria M. Pereira, Esq.
Lauren N. Berman, Esq.
John W. Sweet, Esq.
Elizabeth R. Marx, Hsq,

Penmsylvania Utility Law Project

118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
(Counsel for CAUSE-PA)
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